
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER

DESCRIPTION

OF

DEFECT

113

251

107

20

33

524

TYPE

FH 2DG-KA2TDA2 2019 - 2020

2DG-KA4TCA2 2019 - 2020

2DG-KA4TBA2

COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR

RECALLED

2DG-KA2TEA2

2DG-KA2TEA2Kai
2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

Volvo Truck Corporation

(Japanese Importer : UD Trucks Corporation )

J-OBDⅡ

With regards to the  OBD (On-Board Diagnostics) for pPNLT heavy-duty diesel trucks, due to the

inappropriate Engine Management System (EMS) program, OBD may not erase the relevant DTCs

upon request of a scan tool or a maintenance tool.

NUMBER OF VEHICLE

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic／Import Vehicles

Gai - 3163 DATE January 26, 2021

TOTAL

2DG-KA4TBL2 2019 - 2020  


