VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic ∕ Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	Gai - 3163	DATE	January 26, 2021	
MANUFACTURER	Volvo Truck Corporation (Japanese Importer : UD Trucks Corporation)			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regards to the OBD (On-Board Diagnostics) for pPNLT heavy-duty diesel trucks, due to the inappropriate Engine Management System (EMS) program, OBD may not erase the relevant DTCs upon request of a scan tool or a maintenance tool.			
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
FH	2DG-KA2TDA2	2019 - 2020	113	J-OBD II
	2DG-KA2TEA2 2DG-KA2TEA2Kai	2019 - 2020	251	
	2DG-KA4TBA2	2019 - 2020	107	
	2DG-KA4TBL2	2019 - 2020	20	
	2DG-KA4TCA2	2019 - 2020	33	
		TOTAL	524	